
Driver Class Time Index   PAX 
Dan Wheeler FM 41.466 *0.911  37.775 
Brian Tefft Jr. GS 47.857 *0.794  37.998 
Brad Smith FM 42.144 *0.911  38.393 
Cameron Goode HS 49.304 *0.782  38.555 
Monte Rans HS 51.175 *0.782  40.018 
Tim Mason DS 49.606 *0.807  40.032 
Phillip Meredith GS 51.206 *0.794  40.657 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 51.507 *0.793  40.845 
Don Herrick HS 52.668 *0.782  41.186 
Timothy Thompson STS 50.879 *0.811  41.262 
Eric Brown DP 47.649 *0.866  41.264 
Ivy Chang DS 51.775 *0.807  41.782 
Aaron Loggan XA 49.626 *0.846  41.983 
Lonnie Moses CAMS 50.340 *0.835  42.033 
Giang Vu HS 53.760 *0.782  42.040 
Rocky Entriken ES 53.043 *0.793  42.063 
Adam Blunck SM 49.156 *0.856  42.077 
Theresa Walton STR 50.882 *0.827  42.079 
Conner Herrick XA 49.803 *0.846  42.133 
Jim Monroe DS 52.390 *0.807  42.278 
Clinton Boling STH 52.576 *0.813  42.744 
Henry Brillhart ES 53.942 *0.793  42.776 
John LaRandeau FS 53.150 *0.806  42.838 
R Abner Perney HS 54.783 *0.782  42.840 
James Davis STR 52.242 *0.827  43.204 
Randy Puls CAMS 51.827 *0.835  43.275 
Dylan White DS 54.079 *0.807  43.641 

Driver Class Time Index   PAX 
Colton Maxwell XB 51.057 *0.858  43.806 
Tim Nicholson DS 54.301 *0.807  43.820 
Andlee Phengphachanh STU 52.943 *0.828  43.836 
Ann LaRandeau FSL 54.522 *0.806  43.944 
Alexander Chambers FSP 53.494 *0.825  44.132 
Mike Alberding SS 53.853 *0.823  44.321 
Chandler Brown CS 55.335 *0.809  44.766 
Teddy Smith FS 56.025 *0.806  45.156 
Andrew Strahl STS 55.835 *0.811  45.282 
Steve Schrag CAMC 55.503 *0.818  45.401 
Jd Baughman SMF 54.349 *0.841  45.707 
Crisanne Thompson DSL 56.831 *0.807  45.862 
Travis Vaughn CAMC 56.080 *0.818  45.873 
Ashton King STH 56.544 *0.813  45.970 
Sahar Hossinei STXL 56.459 *0.816  46.070 
Susan Puls CAMSL 56.188 *0.833  46.804 
Robert Lambert CAMT 58.626 *0.817  47.897 
Joshua Huff STH 60.465 *0.813  49.158 
Aaron Alnutt FS 61.924 *0.806  49.910 
Rick Nicholson CS 61.890 *0.809  50.069 
Jozlyn Brown DSL 62.200 *0.807  50.195 
Anish Srivastava HS 65.155 *0.782  50.951 
Colby Wittman BSP 59.932 *0.852  51.062 
Rick Ast DS 63.744 *0.807  51.441 
Bailey Martin XBL 60.663 *0.858  52.048 
Jason Rash HS 67.088 *0.782  52.462 
Carson Ochoa FS 69.441 *0.806  55.969 

Salina Region SCCA ~ April 18, 2021 ~ Berkley Family Recreational Area, Salina 
 

Class Driver No. Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best 
SS •  Mike Alberding 70 2007 Corvette Z06 55.097+1 53.853 54.579 53.980 54.567 53.503+1 53.853  
CS •  Chandler Brown 1 1998 BMW M roadster D.N.F. 57.836 63.626 57.327 56.525+1 55.335 55.335  
   Rick Nicholson 26          Mazda Miata 64.153+2 65.693 64.599 61.890 D.N.F. D.N.F. 61.890  
DS •  Tim Mason 21 2017 Ford Focus 52.782 51.803 51.052 50.284 49.606 48.842+2 49.606  
 •  Ivy Chang 14 2017 Ford Focus 54.315+3 53.813+1 53.476 51.775 52.886 52.722 51.775  
   Jim Monroe 11 2013 Subaru BRZ 58.227 54.066 52.761+1 52.756+2 D.N.F. 52.390 52.390  
   Dylan White 32 2011 Mini Cooper S D.N.F. 59.035+1 54.516 53.241+2 52.079+1 D.N.F. 54.079  
   Tim Nicholson 189 2019 Subaru WRX STi 60.952 57.688 57.927 54.301 55.067 54.808 54.301  
   Rick Ast 25 2003 Mini Cooper S D.N.F. 68.290 66.285 66.151 64.659 63.744 63.744  
DSL •  Crisanne Thompson 63 2016 Ford Focus RS 62.407 56.831 55.679+1 56.917 56.859 57.292 56.831  
   Jozlyn Brown 20          Lexus i250 66.487 62.885+1 62.202+3 63.457 61.323+3 62.200 62.200  
ES •  Rocky Entriken 4 2000 Mazda Miata 55.961 54.709+1 54.757 54.191 53.609 53.043 53.043  
   Henry Brillhart 48 1999 Mazda Miata 54.956+1 54.610 54.190 53.942 54.387+1 55.141 53.942  
ESL •  Sharon Brillhart 28 2003 Toyota MR2 D.N.F. 53.106 52.785 52.463 51.507 51.625 51.507  
FS •  John LaRandeau 92 2016 Ford Mustang GT 55.507 53.797 53.424 53.213 53.251 53.150 53.150  
 •  Teddy Smith 12 2015 Camaro 2SS/1LE 59.447+1 57.410 57.161 56.025 57.366+1 56.092 56.025  
   Aaron Alnutt 32 2003 Mercedes-Benz E320 68.375 68.289 61.924 62.301 64.538+1 60.477+1 61.924  
   Carson Ochoa 0 1996 Mustang D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 75.497 71.710 69.441 69.441  
FSL   Ann LaRandeau 92 2016 Mustang GT 58.038 58.460 56.465 55.304 54.522 55.287 54.522  
GS   Brian Tefft Jr. 191 2018 Honda Civic Si 49.472+2 48.775+4 48.570+4 48.298+1 47.857 47.173+1 47.857  
   Phillip Meredith 6 2015 Volkswagen GTI 59.928+5 53.160+1 52.272 52.213 51.852 51.206 51.206  
HS •  Cameron Goode 98 2010 Honda Accord 50.375 D.N.F. 49.304 49.328 49.999+3 48.756+3 49.304  
 •  Monte Rans 52 2013 Mini Cooper 52.864 D.N.F. 53.141 51.497+1 51.477 51.175 51.175  
 •  Don Herrick 8 2015 Ford Fiesta ST 56.587 55.021 55.063 52.956 52.668 53.237+1 52.668  
   Giang Vu 24 2011 Honda Civic Si 55.833+1 53.926+2 54.661+4 55.543+2 53.751+2 53.760 53.760  
   R Abner Perney 5 2021 Honda Civic EX HB 56.941 54.842 55.030 54.783 D.N.F. 58.315+1 54.783  
   Anish Srivastava 99 2015 Honda Civic EX 70.368 67.250 68.986 65.176 68.092 65.155 65.155  
   Jason Rash 13 2010 Toyota Yaris D.N.F. 82.920+1 D.N.F. 65.088+1 67.759+1 67.726 67.088  
STU •  Andlee Phengphachanh 23 1988 Toyota Celica Alltrac 59.851 55.915 55.072 55.276 53.484 52.943 52.943  
STR •  Theresa Walton 113 2006 Mazda MX-5 D.N.F. 51.616+1 65.301+1 50.882 D.N.F. D.N.F. 50.882 FL 
   James Davis 13 2006 Mazda MX-5 52.242 52.281+1 52.349+4 53.484+3 52.890 52.793 52.242  
STXL •  Sahar Hossinei 13 2005 Mini Cooper S 61.054+2 D.N.F. 57.226+2 56.045+2 56.140+3 56.459 56.459  
STS •  Timothy Thompson 92 1992 Mazda MIata 51.998 52.507 51.661 50.879 51.391 50.421+3 50.879  
   Andrew Strahl 9 2012 Infiniti G37x 62.981 59.735 58.177+1 55.510+1 55.904+1 55.835 55.835  
STH •  Clinton Boling 68 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 57.294 56.030+1 54.125+2 54.085 53.480 52.576 52.576  
   Ashton King 20 2014 Ford Fiesta ST 62.499 61.236+1 58.362+1 58.277+1 57.978 56.544 56.544  
   Joshua Huff 70 2010 Volkswagen GTI D.N.F. 60.527+1 59.841+1 60.465 D.N.F. 56.751+3 60.465  
CAMC •  Steve Schrag 44 2018 Mustang 57.922 57.043 57.167 56.693 56.147 55.503 55.503  
   Travis Vaughn 24 2004 Mustang 60.603 58.625 57.998 56.770 56.080 56.617 56.080  
CAMS •  Lonnie Moses 39 2002 Corvette 55.424 52.322 50.340 D.N.F. 49.817+2 D.N.S. 50.340  
   Randy Puls 77 1999 Corvette FRC 56.199+1 54.169+3 54.096 52.324 D.N.F. 51.827 51.827  
CAMSL •  Susan Puls 77 1999 Corvette FRC 56.603+1 56.159+1 54.395+8 57.551 56.188 56.684 56.188  
CAMT •  Robert Lambert 11 1979 Plymouth GTX 62.456 60.339 59.039 58.626 71.706 58.843 58.626  
XA •  Aaron Loggan 55 1999 Mercedes-Benz SLK55 52.246+1 51.109 50.618 50.223 49.626 51.121 49.626  
   Conner Herrick 1 2011 Mazda 3 55.925 54.483 54.766+1 54.041+2 50.888 49.803 49.803  
XB •  Colton Maxwell 42 1999 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 52.713+1 52.493+4 52.063 51.057 52.181 51.057  
XBL •  Bailey Martin 18 1999 Mazda Miata 69.384 63.534 60.663 61.954 D.N.F. 62.199 60.663  
BSP •  Colby Wittman 29 1991 Mazda RX-7 64.639 62.828 60.569+1 59.932 62.270 59.999+1 59.932  
FSP •  Alexander Chambers 86 1986 Toyota AE86 56.225 55.440 54.459 D.N.F. D.N.F. 53.494 53.494  
DP •  Eric Brown 56 1994 Mazda Soloskate 48.943+1 47.974+3 47.649 47.224+2 47.031+1 46.404+2 47.649 FFTD 
SM •  Adam Blunck 57 2004 Subaru Impreza WRX 51.045+1 D.N.F. 49.647 D.N.F. 49.252 49.156 49.156  
SMF •  J.D. Baughman 89 2006 Chevrolet Cobalt LS 54.349 D.N.F. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. 54.349  
FM •  Dan Wheeler 88 2020 DoofWagon D.N.F. 41.831+3 44.826 42.339 41.466 42.793 41.466 FTD/PAX 
   Brad Smith 188 2020 DoofWagon 43.251 42.144 42.384 41.352+3 41.652+2 43.868+1 42.144  

 • = Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FFTD – Fast Fender        FL - Fast Lady        PAX – Top PAX 
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